

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 435 of 2025

Thangjapao Haokip.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

13-06-2025

Heard Mr. Khattar Playson Anal, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. Murad, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Hence, service is complete on the respondents.

Mr. Murad, learned counsel, prays for some time as he has not got any instructions on early disposal of the writ petition at the motion stage.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List this case on 21-07-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria